

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**
GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Deepali Gupta, Adv.
versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS Defendant
Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Adv for D-2 to 11.
Mr. Rakesh Srivastava, Adv for D-13 to 16.

CORAM:
SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **03.09.2015**

Plaintiff has filed replication to the written statement of defendants no. 2-6, defendants no. 7-8, defendants no. 9-11 and defendants no. 13-16. The pleadings in the suit stand complete.

IA No. 1112/2015.

Copies of the documents and application supplied by the interveners to the counsel for plaintiff and defendants no 2-11 and defendants no. 13-16. Reply to the application be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within next four weeks thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **28th January, 2016.**

SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 03, 2015
amit