

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 726/2014

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Udyan Srivastava, Adv.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. S.K. Walia, Adva. For 13 to 16

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **04.03.2016**

IA 1112/2015

Counsel for plaintiff submits that reply to the application has been filed on 3rd March 2016, vide diary no.81171 and documents vide dairy no.81173 but the same are not on record.

Proxy counsel for defendant no.2 to 11 also submits that the defendants also filed the reply on 3rd March 2016.

Counsels to ensure that the replies and documents are placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

IA 2671/2016

Service report of notices issued to the proposed LR's not received back.

Fresh notice of the application be issued to proposed LR's of deceased defendant no.1 on filing of PF/Speed Post and approved courier on **16th May, 2016.**

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 04, 2016/ak