

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 726/2014

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Ms. Deepali Gupta, Advocate

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Ms. Seema Singh, Advocates for
defendant nos. 2 to 11

Defendant no.14 in person and also
on behalf of defendant nos. 13, 15 and
16

Mr. Udyan Srivastava, Advocate for
applicant in IA No. 1112/2015

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.05.2016

IA No. 1112/2015

Reply to the application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff and
defendant nos. 2 to 6. Ld. counsel for defendant nos. 2 to 11 submits that
defendant nos. 7 to 11 will also adopt the same reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

IA No. 2671/2016

Notice issued to LR's of deceased defendant no.1 received back
unserved. Fresh notice of the application be issued to propose LR's of
deceased defendant no.1 on filing of PF, Speed Post and approved courier,
returnable for **8th September, 2016**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 16, 2016/savita