



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Deepali Gupta, Advocate**

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui and Mr.
Tanveer Ahmad, Advocates for LR's 1
to 3 of deceased defendant no.1**

**Mr. Archana Gupta, proxy counsel for
defendant nos. 2 to 11**

**Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for
applicant in IA No. 1112/2015**

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

12.01.2017

IA No. 1112/2015

Arguments heard on the application.

Put up for orders on the application on 2nd February, 2017.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2017

savita