

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Deepali Gupta, Adv.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmad, Adv. for D-1.
Ms. Seema Singh and Ms. Archana
Gupta, Advocates for D-2 to 11.
Mr. Sumeer Nath, Adv. for applicant
in IA No. 1112/2015

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **19.07.2017**

**I.A.No. 1112/2015 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by the applicant,
M/s Saboori Developers**

Counsel for the applicant states that main counsel is not available for arguments and requests for an adjournment.

Request for adjournment opposed by counsel for the plaintiff, who states that pleadings in the matter stood complete on 03.09.2015 and thereafter matter has been pending disposal of the instant application and again the applicant is seeking adjournment today.

Counsel for the applicant is given one final opportunity to argue the above application.

List for arguments on this IA on **07th September, 2017.**

CS (OS) 726/2014

Matter is at the stage of admission/denial of the documents.

The parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial of the documents within four weeks with advance copy.

List the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **07th September, 2017.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 19, 2017/nk