

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Deepali Gupta, Adv.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Reetika Gupta, Adv. for D-1.
Ms. Seema Singh, Adv. for D-2 to 11
Mr. Bharat Garg, Adv. for applicant.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
07.09.2017

I.A.No. 1112/2015 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of applicant

Proxy counsel appearing for the applicant again requests for an adjournment stating that main counsel is busy in another court. Request is opposed by counsel for plaintiff.

Today, the applicant was given one final opportunity to argue the application.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the applicant to argue the above IA subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid to plaintiff. In the event, the application is not argued by the applicant on the

next date of hearing, the application shall be decided on the basis of material available on record.

Re-notify for arguments on the above IA on **23rd November, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 07, 2017/nk