

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**
GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Deepali Gupta, Adv.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Reetika Gupta, Adv. for D-1.
Ms. Seema Singh and Ms. Archana
Gupta, Advocates for D-2 to 11.
Mr. Rakesh Srivastava, Adv. for D-13
to 15.
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv. for
applicant in IA No. 1112/2015.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **23.11.2017**

**I.A.No. 1112/2015 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the
applicant/M/s Saboori Developers & Promoters (P) Ltd.**

Arguments heard.

List for clarification/orders on **05th December, 2017.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 23, 2017/nk