

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 726/2014
GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA Plaintiff
Through: None.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv. for
applicant.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **12.01.2018**

**I.A.No. 457/2018 filed by M/s Saboori Developers & Promoters Pvt. Ltd.
seeking extension of time in filing written statement**

It is stated by counsel appearing for the defendant, M/s Saboori Developers & Promoters Pvt. Ltd. that the order by which the applicant, was made a party to the instant suit dated 05.12.2017 was not available to the applicant till 03.01.2018. On inquiry, the court staff informed the petitioner that there was an internal problem in the server owing to which orders could not be uploaded in time.

In view of the above, applicant is granted further four weeks time from 03.01.2018 to file written statement with advance copy.

The above application accordingly stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 726/2014

Re-notify the matter for **24th January, 2018**, the date already fixed.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 12, 2018/nk