

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 726/2014

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Reetika Gupta, Adv. for LR's of D-1.

Ms. Archana Gupta, Adv. for D-2 to 11.

Mr. Rakesh Srivastava, Adv. for D-13 to 16.

Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv. for defendant, M/s Saboori Developers & Promoters Pvt. Ltd.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPA SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

24.01.2018

Counsel for the plaintiff requests for some time to file amended memo of parties. Be filed within a week positively.

Counsel appearing for M/s Saboori Developers & Promoters Pvt. Ltd., the newly impleaded defendant, states that he shall file written statement in terms of order dated 05.12.2017 and subsequent order dated 12.01.2018.

Replication thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks with advance copy.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua M/s Saboori Developers & Promoters Pvt. Ltd. and for admission/denial of documents on **12th April, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 24, 2018/nk