

\$~18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 726/2014
GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv. for D-18

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.03.2018**

I.A.No. 3954/2018 filed by defendant no.18 seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement

It is stated by counsel for defendant no.18 that he shall be filing his vakalatnama.

Issue notice of this IA to the plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF returnable for **12th April, 2018**.

I.A.No. 3955/2018 filed by defendant no.18 under Section 151 CPC seeking exemption

Re-notify this application for consideration on this IA after disposal of IA No. 3954/2018.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 22, 2018/nk