

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**
GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Reetika Gupta, Adv. for LR of D-1.
Ms. Archana Gupta, Adv. for D-2 to 11.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv. for D-18

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **12.04.2018**

I.A.No. 3954/2018 filed by defendant no.18 seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he has no objection, if the present application is allowed.

The present application is, accordingly, allowed and the written statement of defendant no.18 is taken on record.

IA stands disposed of.

I.A.No. 3955/2018 filed by defendant no.18 under Section 151 CPC seeking exemption

Counsel for defendant no.18 states that he shall file fair and typed

copies of the documents within two weeks. Be filed within two weeks as prayed with advance copy.

IA stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 726/2014

Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.18 is taken on record. Along with written statement, defendant no.18 has also filed documents and affidavit of admission/denial of plaintiff's documents. Copy supplied.

Replication to the written statement of defendant no.18 be filed within four weeks after supply of fair and typed copies of the documents to the plaintiff.

Plaintiff and the remaining defendants except defendant no.18 are also directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial within four weeks with advance copy.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **28th May, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 12, 2018/nk