

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**
GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Pawan Sharma, Adv.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Reetika Gupta, Adv. for LR's of
D-1.
Ms. Rashmi Jaion & Ms. Archana
Gupta, Advocates for D-2 to 11.
Mr. Rakesh Srivastava, Adv. for D-13
to 16.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv. for D-
18.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **28.05.2018**

Counsel appearing for plaintiff states that he does not wish to file replication to the written statement of defendant no.18.

Affidavit of admission/denial filed by defendant no. 5, 8 & 11 on behalf of defendant no. 2 to 11.

It is stated by counsels appearing for defendant no.2 to 11 that they have been recently engaged in the matter and shall also file their vakalatnama on record.

It is stated by counsels appearing for the parties that they wish to examine the original documents of the other parties before conducting admission/denial.

The parties are accordingly directed to produce their original documents on the next date of hearing for the purpose of admission/denial.

In view thereof, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **03rd July, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 28, 2018/nk