



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through
versus

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Advocate

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Shashank Khurana, Advocate for
D-18

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, learned
Joint Registrar (judicial), who is stated to be on leave**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **12.09.2019**

**IA No. 12367/2019 (under Order XVI R.1 CPC by plaintiff for
summoning of witnesses)**

Heard. It is stated that the matter is pending for evidence before
learned Local Commissioner on 13.09.2019.

Considering the circumstances, let the witness mentioned in
paragraph no. 1 be summoned. Steps be taken today itself. Dasti
summons be also given. The witness is directed to appear before the
learned Local Commissioner for the date already fixed there i.e.
13.09.2019. Diet money is to be determined by learned Local
Commissioner and shall be paid at the spot.

The application stands disposed of.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 12, 2019/cd



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/06/2026 at 01:50:12