



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Om Prakash, Advocate.**

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS Defendants

Through: **Ms. Rashmi Jain, Advocate with
Ms. Archana Gupta, Advocate for
D-2 to 11.**

**Mr. Shivansh Soni, Advocate for
D-18.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **26.11.2019**

1. The suit is listed today pursuant to a report of the Local Commissioner dated 18.11.2019, which records that the evidence has been recorded on behalf of both the parties. The parties may file written submissions with reference to the documents and evidence upon which they seek to rely within four weeks.

2. List the matter in the category of finals in its own turn. The date of 16.01.2020 is cancelled.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2019

j's