



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv

File received from the Court of Sh Vijay Shankar (DHJS) Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is reported to be on leave today.

CORAM:

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.12.2019

IA No. 18246/2019 (u/O XVIII Rule 17 CPC filed by D-18 for recall of witnesses)

Notice of IA be issued to plaintiff through counsel, on taking of necessary steps by applicant, returnable for 16.01.2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 23, 2019

sk