



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through:

Mr.Pawan Sharma, Adv.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through:

Ms.Rashmi Jain, Adv. for D2-11.

Mr.Shashank Khurana, Adv. for D18.

Case has been received from the Court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, Id. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is on leave today.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

06.11.2020

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

IA No. 18426/2019 (under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC seeking recall of witness)moved by defendant No.18

Learned counsel for defendant Nos.2 to 11 submits that till date, she has not received the copy of application.

Learned counsel for defendant No.18 submits that vide order dated 23.12.2019, notice of the application was only directed to be issued to the plaintiff.

Reply to the application already filed by the plaintiff.

List the matter before concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for arguments on aforesaid IA on 23.11.2020.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 06, 2020/neelam