



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 726/2014

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 23.11.2020

PHYSICAL HEARING

I.A.No.18426/2019 under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.18 for recall of witnesses

None appeared on behalf of the defendants since morning despite repeated calls. Last opportunity is granted to the defendants for appearance and arguments on the next date of hearing.

At request, re-notify the matter for clarifications/arguments on the aforesaid application on **18th March, 2021**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 23, 2020/ nk