



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**
GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None for D-1
Ms. Rashmi Jain & Ms. Archana
Gupta, Advs. for D-2 to 11
None for D-12 to 17
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv. for D-
18

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER
% **18.03.2021**

I.A.No.18246/2019 under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.18 for recall of witnesses

1. It is jointly submitted that the matter was placed in the category of '*finals*' by directions of the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 26/11/2019, as it was at the stage of final arguments. The captioned IA was moved by defendant no.18 after 26/11/2019.
2. It is further jointly submitted that since the matter has already been placed in the category of '*finals*' the captioned IA for recalling of witnesses may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for making submissions.



3. In view of request made today, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **29th April, 2021.**

MARCH 18, 2021/nk

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any