



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Rashmi Jain, Ms. Archana Gupta
& Ms. Kajal Sharma, Advs. for D-1
to D-4.

Mr. Shashank Khurana, Advocate for
D-18.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.10.2022

%

1. As per office noting, proceedings conducted by Learned Local Commissioner dated 26.09.2022 were placed on record.
2. Ld. Counsel for the parties appearing today have submitted that evidence on behalf of the defendants has been concluded on 26.9.2022. He has further submitted that Ld. Local Commissioner has already submitted his report. He has further submitted that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court where they would make
3. Perusal of proceedings conducted by Ld. Local Commissioner dated 26.9.2022 would show that the same have been concluded.



4. In the present facts and at request of the parties, let the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **19th December, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 18, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any