



\$~5

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 726/2014

**GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Pawan Sharma, Adv.

versus

**VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Rashmi .Tain, Ms. Arehana  
Gupta & Ms. Kajal Sharma, Advs. for  
D-1 to D-4.  
Mr.Shashank Khurana, Adv. for D-  
18.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

%

**19.12.2022**

1. Evidence of the parties has been completed.
2. List for hearing on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**DECEMBER 19, 2022/rv**