



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Mohd.
Aslam Khan, Mr Amber S. Ansari and
Mr Gorakh Nath Yadav, Advocates.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms Rashmi Jain and Ms Archana
Gupta, Advocates for D-2 to 11.
Mr Jai Sahai Endlaw and Mr Shashank
Khurana, Advocates for D-18.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

05.07.2024

%

1. The matter is ripe for final hearing.
2. The parties are directed to file issue wise written submissions with cross-reference to the documents, as well as, the judgments they seek to rely upon.
3. List for hearing on 22.08.2024 at 2:30 PM.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 5, 2024/MK