



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**
GYAN PRAKASH GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Counsel for the plaintiff (appearance
not given).

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORSDefendants

Through: Ms Roshni Jain, Ms Archana Gupta
and Mr Parinita Mohapatra,
Advocates for D-2 to D-11.
Mr Jai Sahai Endlaw and Mr Shashank
Khurana, Advocates for D-18.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

22.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendants apprise the Court that the defendant no.17 has passed away.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application seeking substitution of legal representatives of the defendant no.17 has been filed. However, the same has not been listed today.
3. Let the learned counsel for the plaintiff check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record before the next date.
4. The matter is otherwise ripe for final hearing.
5. List for final hearing on 20.11.2024 at 3:30 PM.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/MK