



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH& ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Archana Gupta, Ms. Rashmi Jain
and Mr. Aditya P. Gupta, Advs. for
D-2 to D-11.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv. for
D-18.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.11.2024

%

1. The plaintiff who appear in person submits that an application has been filed under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC *vide* Diary No.3137463/2024 on 20.08.2024 to bring the LRs of deceased defendant no.17 on record. The said application was lying under objection but now the objections have been removed and the application has been re-filed. However, the said application is not listed today.
2. Let plaintiff pursue with the Registry and have the application listed before the next date.
3. List on 07.03.2025.



4. In the meanwhile, the parties are at liberty to file their written submissions with cross-reference to the documents, as well as, the judgments they seek to rely upon, in terms of the order dated 05.07.2024.

NOVEMBER 20, 2024/dss

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J