



\$~O-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014 and I.A. 5769-5770/2025**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta and
Ms.Mehraj, Advocates.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms.Archana Gupta and Ms.Rashmi
Jain, Advocates for D-2 to 11.
Mr.Shashank Khurana, Advocate for
D-18.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.03.2025

1. Let the matter be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar for taking up necessary steps and completion of pleadings in accordance with extant rules on 29.04.2025.
2. List before the Court on the date to be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 7, 2025

Nc/mjo

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)