



\$~3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 726/2014

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Alok Bhachawat and
Mr. Ishan Jain, Advs.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Archana Gupta and
Adv. Rashmi Jain, Advs.
for D2 to D11
Mr. Shashank Khurana,
Adv. for D18 (through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.04.2025

%

**IA No. 5769/2025 u/O XXII R.3 CPC for substitution of
LRs of deceased defendant no.17 and IA No. 5770/2025
u/s 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in re-
filing IA No. 5769/2025**

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsels for defendant nos.2 to 11 and 18 accept notice and submit that they have no objection, if the captioned IAs are allowed.
2. Issue notice of the captioned IA to LRs of defendant nos.1, defendant nos. 12 to 16 through their counsel and to LRs of deceased defendant no.17 through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for 22.08.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

This is a digitally signed order. **APRIL 29, 2025/cd**

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/05/2025 at 15:18:49 **Click here to check corrigendum, if any**