



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 726/2014

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta and Ms.
Urvi Gupta, Advs.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through:

Ms. Archana Gupta, Ms. Rashmi Jain
& Mr. Aditya P. Gupta, Advs. for D-2
to 11
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Mr. Shashank
Khurana & Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla,
Advs. for D-18

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

1. The matter is stated to be ripe for final arguments.
2. List for final hearing on 19.03.2026 at the end of the Board.
3. The parties are at liberty to file their compilations, if not already filed, including issue-wise submissions with cross-reference to the evidence.
4. The parties may also file the judgments on which they seek to rely upon before the next date of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/aj