



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 726/2014**

GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mayank Dewan, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Amber Shehbaz Ansari, Mr.
Gorakh Nath Yadav, Ms. Urvi Gupta,
Mr. Raj Gupta and Mr. Naman
Poddar, Advs.

versus

VIJAY PRAKASH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vishesh Goel, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
02.05.2026

%

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

At request, list on 03.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 2, 2026/dss